

## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES KAGAWARAN NG KAPALIGIRAN AT LIKAS NA YAMAN



SEP 12 2024

SPECIAL ORDER No. 2024- 596

**SUBJECT** 

AUTHORIZING THE CONDUCT OF TRAINING-WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF CLIMATE-RESILIENT AND LOCALIZED URBAN GREENING PLAN (CRLUGP)

In the interest of the service and enhancing the urban climate change adaptation and mitigation capacity of participating LGUs and Regional Offices, the training workshop on the development of Climate-Resilient and Localized Urban Greening Plan (CRLUGP) on October 7-11, 2024, in a venue in NCR, is hereby authorized.

The following personnel from the Central Office and DENR Regional Offices, and concerned Cities are hereby authorized to participate in the above activities:

- 1. All DENR Regional Offices (Conservation and Development Division- 2), Planning Unit -1)
- 2. Invited Cities (2 representatives; 1 pilot city per Region)
- 3. Climate Change Service (4 representatives)
- 4. Biodiversity Management Bureau (1 representative)
- 5. Forest Management Bureau (1 representative)
- 6. Resource Persons
- 7. Secretariat Concerned Regional Office Representatives

A Certificate of Completion shall only be awarded to the participants who will complete the training.

All expenses incurred in conducting the workshop shall be charged against DENR funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

The Concerned DENR Regional Office, DENR NCR, in coordination with the Climate Change Mainstreaming and Integration Division - Climate Change Service (CCMID-CCS), shall serve as the Secretariat.

The Director of Climate Change Service is authorized to adjust the date and location of the subject activity as exigencies may warrant. Any changes in the schedule shall be submitted to the HRDS for recording purposes.

A report shall be submitted online (bit.ly/LNDportal) to the undersigned through the Human Resource Development Service-Training and Development Division fifteen (15) days after the activity's completion.

This Order shall take effect on the dates specified herein.

AUGUSTO D. DELA PEÑA
Undersecretary for Organizational Transformation
and Human Resources